T: 919-379-1951 F: 919-463-7706 www.sensus.com



## LETTER OF AUTHORIZATION

Wednesday, December 8, 2010

To whom it may concern:

Sensus, of 8609 Six Forks Road, Raleigh, NC 27615, hereby appoints Gordon Hurst, or appointee of MiCOM Labs, 440 Boulder Court, Suite 200, Pleasanton, CA 94566, USA to act as our agent in the preparation of an application for equipment authorization of the SDBDAFLX to the FCC Rules and Regulations.

Product Model Number: U905458B

Product Name: FlexNet 900MHz DA Radio

We authorize MiCOM Labs, 440 Boulder Court, Suite 200, Pleasanton, CA 94566, USA, to act on our behalf on all matters concerning the above named equipment.

This shall include the following:

- Testing
- Approval applications and procedures
- Payment of approval fees

We declare that MiCOM Labs, 440 Boulder Court, Suite 200, Pleasanton, CA 94566, USA, is allowed to forward all information related to the approval project to the applied notified body and to the notification entities and to discuss any issues concerning the approval application. Any and all acts carried out by MiCOM Labs on our behalf shall have the same effect as acts of our own.

This authorization is valid for the U905458B FlexNet 900MHz DA Radio *ONLY*, and shall not be utilized for any other matters on behalf of Sensus.

Sincerely,

Al Servais | EMC Compliance Technical Member 400 Perimeter Park Drive | Suite K | Raleigh, NC 27560 USA T: 919-379-1951 | C: 919-208-8983 | <u>al.servais@sensus.com</u> | <u>www.sensus.com</u>